No. A.12026/2(1)/2014 - MPSC MIZORAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION New Capital Complex Aizawl

NOTIFICATION

Dated Aizawl, the 1 st October, 2019

Candidate recommended for appointment to the post of MHS Under Specialist Sub - Cadre (Obstetrics & Gynaecology) H&FW Department, 2019.

Personal Interview held on 1st October, 2019

SI. No.	Name & Father's Name	Permanent Address
1	Dr. C Lalthantluanga S/o CR Nghinglova	H/no- Y/24 Near Armed Veng Post Office, Armed Veng, Aizawl 796007

Further, as per provision of Guideline 31 of the Mizoram Public Service Commission (Conduct of Examinations) Guidelines, 2013, the undermentioned candidate is kept in the reserved panel for filling the present vacancies only in the event of declination of offer of appointment or resignation or death of the recommended candidate within 1 (one) year from the date of declaration of the results.

SI. No.	Name & Father's Name	Permanent Address
1	Dr. Vanlalfeli D/o Lalrinliana Royte	H.No-323, Sihphir Damveng,Aizawl

Sd/-LALHRIATPUIA Controller of Examinations Mizoram Public Service Commission Aizawl

Dated Aizawl, the 1 st October, 2019

Memo No. A.12026/2(1)/2014 - MPSC

Copy to:

1) Chairman, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.

- 2) Members, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 3) All Officers, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 4) All Sections, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 5) Confidential Section, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl with 3 spare copies for necessary action.
- 6) IT Cell, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 7) Notice Board, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 8) Guard File.

Sd/-V.LALHMINGCHHUANGI
Deputy Controller of Examinations
Mizoram Public Service Commission
Aizawl